

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10735/2004

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PONNAPPAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ajay K Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. P.I. Jose ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On an earlier occasion notice was sent by Courier service but no reply was received. Now even the notice was sent on 1.8.2007, neither the acknowledgment card nor the unserved envelope returned. Hence, deemed service.

Respondent No.1 submits that he does not propose to file any counter affidavit.

Place the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar