

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7072 OF 2008

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PONNAPPAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 18/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. P.I. Jose ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the appellant to file statement of case, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A

(P.S.N. Murthy)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on file)
IN SUPREME COURT OF INDI A
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7072 OF 2008

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PONNAPPAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

As a last chance, four weeks' time is

granted to the counsel for the appellant to file
statement of case, failing which the appeal shall
stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

NEW DELHI
JANUARY 18TH, 2010