

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7072 OF 2008

National Insurance Co. Ltd.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Ponnappan and Others

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard both sides.

In view of the fact that the amount awarded is Rs.32,000/- only, and in the absence of any specific material/evidence relating to the type of vehicle in question, leaving the question of law to be decided in appropriate case, we dismiss this appeal.

(P. SATHASIVAM)

.....CJI.

.....J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....J.
(N.V. RAMANA)

New Delhi;
February 27, 2014.

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7072 OF 2008

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PONNAPPAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P.I. Jose, AOR
Mr. Alok K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Vishwanath Bahuguna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Savita Sainani)
|Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)